20945

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rust-Oleum Brands Company		07/24/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watco Limited	
Street Address:	Watco House Filmer Grove, Godalming	
City:	Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU7 3AL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2094550	PROTECTS FROM WITHIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)816-2230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-816-2226

Email: mmurphy@rustoleum.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Murphy, Rust-Oleum Corp.

Address Line 1: 11 Hawthorn Parkway

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Vernon Hills, ILLINOIS 60061

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael T. Murphy, Rust-Oleum Corp.

Address Line 1: 11 Hawthorn Parkway

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Vernon Hills, ILLINOIS 60061

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0697

900112329

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Murphy	
Signature:	/Michael T. Murphy/	
Date:	07/28/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rust-Oleum Brands Company, is a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as RUST-OLEUM) with offices at 11 Hawthorn Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois, 60061, and

WHEREAS, The Flecto Company, is a California corporation, (herinafter referred to as FLECTO) with offices at 1000 45th Street, Oakland, CA, 94608, and

WHEREAS, FLECTO assigned its trademark registrations to RUST-OLEUM in an assignment dated January 1, 2008, and recorded the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2008, recorded at Reel/Frame 021281/0560, and

WHEREAS, FLECTO in error assigned U.S.A. Registration No. 2,094,550, PROTECTS FROM WITHIN, (hereinafter referred to as the Mark) to RUST-OLEUM, and

WHEREAS, FLECTO and RUST-OLEUM wish to correct the assignment dated January 1, 2008, and the aforementioned assignment recordal with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Watco Limited, (hereinafter referred to as WATCO) a company organized in the United Kingdom, located at Watco House Filmer Grove, Godalming, Surrey GU7 3AL, United Kingdom, is the rightful owner of the Mark and owns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all registrations for the Mark, and the goodwill associated with the Mark, and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, RUST-OLEUM hereby sells, assigns and transfers to back WATCO effective as of July 24, 2008, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Mark, (ii) all registrations of the Mark, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Mark, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Mark, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

RUST-OLEUM BRANDS COMPANY -- ASSIGNOR

By: Michael T. Murphy

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Date: July 24, 2008

State of Illinois

) ss

County of Lake)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

, 2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALICE STARR
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE INDIR
MY COMMISSION EXPINES 10/03/11

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALICE STARR
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1003/11

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0699